considered the acquiring

90

Table of Contents

entity and Pixelworks will be considered the acquired entity. The financial statements of the combined company after the merger will reflect the financial
results of Genesis Microchip on a historical basis after giving effect to the exchange ratio to historical share-related data, and will include the results of
operations of Pixelworks from the effective date of the merger.

The historical and pro forma data is presented on the basis of a March 31 year-end, which is the year-end of Genesis Microchip. Pixelworks reports its
results of operations on the basis of a December 31 year-end. As such, the historical data for Pixelworks for the year ended March 31, 2003 was derived by
combining the unaudited quarterly results for the quarters ended March 31, 2003, December 31, 2002, September 30, 2002 and June 30, 2002.

91

Table of Contents

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
March 31, 2003
(In thousands)

(Unaudited)

Historical

Genesis
Microchip

Pixelworks

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro forma
Combined

ASSETS   (note 3)
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 113,138  $ 89,471  $ —   $ 202,609
Short-term marketable securities   —   15,084   —   15,084
Accounts receivable, net   25,587   8,891   —   34,478
Inventories, net   14,269   10,395   7,023  (f)   31,687
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   6,797   3,210   (1,682)  (e)   8,325

Total current assets   159,791   127,051   5,341   292,183

Property and equipment, net   12,770   9,160   —   21,930
Goodwill   189,579   82,548   (82,548)  (d)
   79,778  (e)   269,357
Acquired intangible assets   36,933   5,508   (5,508)  (d)
   67,200  (e)   104,133
Other assets   3,581   6,901   (2,500)  (g)   —
   (2,138)  (e)   5,844

Total assets  $ 402,654  $ 231,168  $ 59,625   $ 693,447

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable  $ 8,640  $ 6,743  $ 2,615  (g)  $ 17,998
Other accrued liabilities   19,220   8,562   —   27,782

Total current liabilities   27,860   15,305   2,615   45,780

Deferred income tax liability   961   —   10,445  (e)   11,406

Total liabilities   28,821   15,305   13,060   57,186
Shareholders’ equity:

Common stock and shares exchangeable into common stock   382,618   298,315   (298,315)  (a)
   281,336  (b)   663,954

Cumulative other comprehensive loss   (94)   —   —   (94)
Deferred stock compensation   (6,809)   (1,861)   1,861  (a)

   (1,308)  (c)   (8,117)
Accumulated deficit   (1,882)   (80,591)   80,591  (a)

   (17,600)  (e)   (19,482)

Total shareholders’ equity   373,833   215,863   46,565   636,261

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity  $ 402,654  $ 231,168  $ 59,625   $ 693,447

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial statements.

92

Table of Contents

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2003

(In thousands, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

Historical

Genesis
Microchip

Pixelworks

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro forma
Combined

   (note 3)
Revenue  $194,325  $112,641  $ —   $306,966
Cost of revenue (exclusive of amortization of developed technology of

$7,700 and $21,475 in Genesis Microchip and pro forma combined,
respectively)   119,410   58,467   (528)  (h)

   62  (k)   177,411

Gross profit   74,915   54,174   466   129,555
Operating expenses:

Research and development   38,108   24,372   517  (k)   62,997
Selling, general and administrative   36,231   22,718   569  (k)   59,518
Amortization of acquired intangible assets   10,627   484   (484)  (h)

   13,775  (i)
   1,880  (i)   26,282

Provision for costs associated with patent litigation   9,671   —   —   9,671
Merger-related expenses   —   1,580   (1,580)  (n)   —
In-process research and development   —   20,142   (20,142)  (h)   —
Amortization of deferred stock-based compensation   —   2,130   (2,130)  (j)   —

Total operating expenses   94,637   71,426   (7,595)   158,468

Loss from operations   (19,722)   (17,252)   8,061   (28,913)
Interest and other income, net   946   2,009   —   2,955

Loss before income taxes   (18,776)   (15,243)   8,061   (25,958)
Provision for (recovery of) income taxes   (4,140)   1,454   (5,362)  (m)   (8,048)

Net loss  $ (14,636)  $ (16,697)  $ 13,423   $ (17,910)

Net loss per share:

Basic and diluted  $ (0.47)  $ (0.38)   $ (0.15)

Weighted average shares used in computing net loss per share:

Basic and diluted   31,248   44,062   118,218  (o)

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial statements.

93

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

1.   Basis of presentation

These unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial statements present the pro forma financial position and results of operations of